

Document 2005 5484

Book 2005 Page 5484 Type 05 003 Pages 1 Date 11/14/2005 Time 10:31 AM Rec Amt \$7.00

MICHELLE UTSLER, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER X
RECORDED C

	The Personal			
Ir	nstrument prepared by: Tracy Baumann	Name		
ζ., V	/ells Fargo Financial Iowa 3 inc., <u>4150 Westown Par</u> 515-223-0054		Iowa 50266	
∛ R	cturn to: WFF-4150-Westown Parkway #101 West	Des Moines;=Iowa=50266===		
٨	ddress Tax Statements: 104 West Court Ave. Win	•		
Donald R. Hixson and Kimberly A. Hixson Husband Name and Middless				
RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE				
K	NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:			
0	That a certain Mortgage dated the 24th day iven by Donald R. Hixson and Kimberly A. Hix	y of <u>December</u> son Husband and Wife	_, <u>2003</u> ,	
E N	Mortgagor(s), to Wells Fargo Financial Iowa 3, Inc., f/k/a Norwest Financial Iowa 1, Inc., as Mortgagee, covering certain real estate in the County of, State of Iowa, therein described and set forth, reference			
c				
being had thereto, which said mortgage was recorded in Book 2004. Page 8			_, Document No.	
_	, mortgage records of Madison County, State of lowa on the 2nd day			
_	<u>January</u> , <u>2004</u> , is fully paid, satisfied, released and discharged.			
market Millian Stranger				

	W W	ells Fargo Financial Iowa 1, Inc.		
	SÉAL)		, and agraphic Proceedings of the Street, and	
		A A		
* (A.	B	5-57 N 00-51 - 2	ssistant Secretary	
		, ··	Sustain Section,	
Α,	and the second s			
	STATE OF IOWA)			
) SS:			
(COUNTY OF POLK)			
On this 10th day of November , 2005 , before me a Notary Public, in and for said county, personally appeared November , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that she is Assistant Secretary of said corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the said corporation by authority of its board of directors and the said ASSISTAM SECRETARY acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation by it voluntarily executed.				
	Wilness my seal and signature.		4	
	DENISE R. LOVELADY COMMISSION NO. 708256 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 12, 2007	Notary Public in and for the State of I	Waly owa	
		V	0 /	
	(SEAL)			

905 02/05(IA)